

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172-4601809

No. 333

Date: 20-12-19

ORDER

The following posting and Transfers of Process Server/Peons are hereby made in the public interest, with immediate effect:

Sr. No.	Name of the Official	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Tara Chand, Process Server	Recovery	Despatch /Reception Section	
2	Sh. Gurtar Singh, Process Server	Architect	Despatch /Reception Section	
4	Sh. Prem Chand; Process Server	CAO	Despatch (%) /Reception Section	,
5	Sh. Satya Pal, Peon	Reception Section	CAO	In place of Sh. Prem Chand, Process Server
6	Sh. Shiv Shankar, Process Server	AO-II	Despatch /Reception Section	
7	Sh. Lalit Parshad, Peon	Reception Section	Architect	In place of Sh. Gurtar Singh, Process Server

Dated 13.12.2019

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board, Chandigarh.

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-V/2019/3738

Dated: 20-12-19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action please:

- 1. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB.
- 2. The Architect, CHB.
- 3. The Accounts Officer-II, CHB.
- 4. The Superintendent (Reception), CHB.
- . The Computer Incharge, CHB ج
- 6. Official concerned.
- 7. Office order file.

Administrative Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board,

Chandigarh. 🚁

t-ibz perec

Ms. Shall